

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
84th General Assembly - Second Extraordinary Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*  
**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1091**  
"THE FAMILY RESOURCE CENTERS ACT."  
\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1091.**

Amend House Bill No. 1091 as engrossed, H1/17/04 (version: 01-17-2004 09:19):

Page 2, line 35, delete "duties:" and substitute "duties, subject to funding:"

AND

Page 3, line 30, delete "and"

AND

Page 3, delete line 31 and substitute the following:

"(10) To find alternative funding sources for the board and the programs under this subchapter, including, but not limited to, grants or donations; and

(11) Other duties as determined by the board."

AND

Page 5, line 9, remove the extra blank line entirely

AND

Page 5, line 14, delete "activities" and substitute "activities that"

AND

Page 8, delete line 17 and substitute the following:

"resource centers.

(b) The implementation of the grant program under this section is subject to funding."

AND



Page 8, line 18, delete “(b)” and substitute “(c)”

AND

Page 8, line 21, delete “(c)” and substitute “(d)”

AND

Page 8, line 24, delete “(d)” and substitute “(e)”

AND

Page 9, line 2, delete “(e)” and substitute “(f)”

AND

Page 9, line 30, delete “following:” and substitute “following, subject to funding:”

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator J. Jeffress

JSE/RKC - 01-26-2004 11:22

RKC078

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary